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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 701 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
26/04/2025 - 12:00 Results Prelim
EMO 2:19.59 PISTELLI, Jasmin ITA Gzira 25/04/2019
NR 2:25.16 AZZOPARDI, Mya NEP Nice (FRA) 09/02/2019
AG D 2:27.92 MUSCAT, Nicola NEP Limassol (CYP) 02/06/2009
AG C 2:30.93 GATT, Sasha MXL Gzira 13/12/2019
AG B 2:36.97 CACHIA, Christine SLM Milfield (GBR) 23/07/1996
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age Group A - 8 to 10 years

1. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:14.89 252 45.34 50.47 50.79 48.29
2. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:21.56 228 47.76 51.50 53.21 49.09

Age Group B - 11 to 12 years

1. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 2:56.25 341 C 40.34 45.74 46.21 43.96
2. MANCEVSKA, Bojana 12 Neptun 2:59.93 320 R 41.84 46.84 45.82 45.43
3. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 3:08.79 277 43.35 48.88 49.33 47.23
4. BORGIA, Arabella 12 Sliema ASC 3:10.14 271 45.03 49.23 48.03 47.85
5. GALEA, Erica 12 Aquahub 3:17.99 240 48.55 51.36 49.57 48.51
6. ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 3:28.08 207 48.34 55.07 52.28 52.39
7. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:32.79 193 50.44 54.37 54.04 53.94
8. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 3:41.78 171 51.23 1:00.77 56.89 52.89

Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

1. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 2:43.94 423 B 37.61 41.91 42.90 41.52
2. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 2:48.89 387 B 39.94 44.19 42.92 41.84
3. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:54.01 354 C 41.41 44.54 44.47 43.59
4. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 2:56.86 337 C 41.84 44.43 45.60 44.99
5. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:57.74 332 C 40.35 47.13 45.97 44.29
6. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:59.82 321 R 41.19 45.83 46.55 46.25
7. GALEA, Martina 13 Aquahub 3:00.26 318 43.14 46.87 45.96 44.29
8. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 3:00.30 318 42.67 45.03 46.96 45.64
9. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 3:00.63 316 41.05 46.87 46.91 45.80

10. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.01 304 44.62 47.04 46.85 44.50
11. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:13.57 257 44.46 49.02 49.20 50.89
12. PANZA, Martina 14 Aquahub 3:16.52 246 46.21 50.10 50.30 49.91
13. CAMILLERI, Emma 14 Sliema ASC 3:17.00 244 46.11 50.71 50.48 49.70
14. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 13 Sirens ASC 3:21.27 229 45.79 50.00 53.22 52.26

Age Group D - 15 to 16 years

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:35.23 499 A 36.13 39.29 39.67 40.14
2. NADAL, Caterina 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:43.46 427 B 36.49 40.69 42.73 43.55
3. BECHINI, Giorgia 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:49.68 382 B 39.62 43.15 44.29 42.62
4. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.15 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.60 369 B 39.00 43.72 43.83 45.05
5. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 2:53.29 358 C 40.52 44.69 44.73 43.35
6. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 2:56.15 341 C 40.46 45.39 45.64 44.66
7. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 3:10.54 269 43.50 49.51 49.90 47.63
8. DEMANUELE, Marya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.36 258 44.16 49.36 50.81 49.03
9. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:35.06 187 48.45 53.69 55.92 57.00

Open Age Group - 17 years and over

1. CERMELLI, Carolina 24 Equipo Beldagans Plus 2:22.25 648 A 33.21 36.37 36.81 35.86
2. BALDERACCHI, V. 19 Sliema ASC 2:26.57 593 A 33.01 37.25 38.57 37.74
3. BERTONCINI, Lara 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.49 570 A 34.15 37.59 38.88 37.87
4. TOCCAFONDI, Irene 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.53 569 A 33.99 37.73 38.11 38.70
5. WOODS, Julienne 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:32.33 528 A 35.00 38.11 39.30 39.92
6. MUSIAL, Michalina 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:37.59 477 A 34.86 39.31 41.00 42.42
7. STENBECK, Alice 19 SK Neptun 2:37.80 475 A 35.92 39.77 40.01 42.10
8. DELIA, Kristy 18 Aquahub 2:38.46 469 B 36.28 40.45 41.36 40.37
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 701, Women, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Open Age Group - 17 years and over

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. GUNNARSSON, Ella 19 SK Neptun 2:41.66 441 B 37.95 41.49 41.82 40.40
10. CAMILLERI, Julia 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.60 426 B 37.23 41.57 42.73 42.07
11. SCOTT, Svetlana 20 SW Elite 2:53.41 358 C 40.60 43.86 45.15 43.80
12. STEFANOVSKA, Sofija 17 Neptun 2:53.86 355 C 39.36 42.59 45.72 46.19
13. PACE, Sabrina 20 SW Elite 3:03.53 302 42.40 47.06 46.49 47.58

Open

1. CERMELLI, Carolina 24 Equipo Beldagans Plus 2:22.25 648 A 33.21 36.37 36.81 35.86
2. BALDERACCHI, V. 19 Sliema ASC 2:26.57 593 A 33.01 37.25 38.57 37.74
3. BERTONCINI, Lara 20 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.49 570 A 34.15 37.59 38.88 37.87
4. TOCCAFONDI, Irene 17 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.53 569 A 33.99 37.73 38.11 38.70
5. WOODS, Julienne 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:32.33 528 A 35.00 38.11 39.30 39.92
6. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:35.23 499 A 36.13 39.29 39.67 40.14
7. MUSIAL, Michalina 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:37.59 477 A 34.86 39.31 41.00 42.42
8. STENBECK, Alice 19 SK Neptun 2:37.80 475 A 35.92 39.77 40.01 42.10
9. DELIA, Kristy 18 Aquahub 2:38.46 469 B 36.28 40.45 41.36 40.37

10. GUNNARSSON, Ella 19 SK Neptun 2:41.66 441 B 37.95 41.49 41.82 40.40
11. NADAL, Caterina 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:43.46 427 B 36.49 40.69 42.73 43.55
12. CAMILLERI, Julia 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.60 426 B 37.23 41.57 42.73 42.07
13. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 2:43.94 423 B 37.61 41.91 42.90 41.52
14. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 2:48.89 387 B 39.94 44.19 42.92 41.84
15. BECHINI, Giorgia 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:49.68 382 B 39.62 43.15 44.29 42.62
16. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.15 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.60 369 B 39.00 43.72 43.83 45.05
17. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 2:53.29 358 C 40.52 44.69 44.73 43.35
18. SCOTT, Svetlana 20 SW Elite 2:53.41 358 C 40.60 43.86 45.15 43.80
19. STEFANOVSKA, Sofija 17 Neptun 2:53.86 355 C 39.36 42.59 45.72 46.19
20. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:54.01 354 C 41.41 44.54 44.47 43.59
21. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 2:56.15 341 C 40.46 45.39 45.64 44.66
22. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 2:56.25 341 C 40.34 45.74 46.21 43.96
23. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 2:56.86 337 C 41.84 44.43 45.60 44.99
24. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:57.74 332 C 40.35 47.13 45.97 44.29
25. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:59.82 321 R 41.19 45.83 46.55 46.25
26. MANCEVSKA, Bojana 12 Neptun 2:59.93 320 R 41.84 46.84 45.82 45.43
27. GALEA, Martina 13 Aquahub 3:00.26 318 43.14 46.87 45.96 44.29
28. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 3:00.30 318 42.67 45.03 46.96 45.64
29. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 3:00.63 316 41.05 46.87 46.91 45.80
30. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.01 304 44.62 47.04 46.85 44.50
31. PACE, Sabrina 20 SW Elite 3:03.53 302 42.40 47.06 46.49 47.58
32. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 3:08.79 277 43.35 48.88 49.33 47.23
33. BORGIA, Arabella 12 Sliema ASC 3:10.14 271 45.03 49.23 48.03 47.85
34. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 3:10.54 269 43.50 49.51 49.90 47.63
35. DEMANUELE, Marya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.36 258 44.16 49.36 50.81 49.03
36. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:13.57 257 44.46 49.02 49.20 50.89
37. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:14.89 252 45.34 50.47 50.79 48.29
38. PANZA, Martina 14 Aquahub 3:16.52 246 46.21 50.10 50.30 49.91
39. CAMILLERI, Emma 14 Sliema ASC 3:17.00 244 46.11 50.71 50.48 49.70
40. GALEA, Erica 12 Aquahub 3:17.99 240 48.55 51.36 49.57 48.51
41. BUTTIGIEG, Harlee 13 Sirens ASC 3:21.27 229 45.79 50.00 53.22 52.26
42. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:21.56 228 47.76 51.50 53.21 49.09
43. ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 3:28.08 207 48.34 55.07 52.28 52.39
44. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:32.79 193 50.44 54.37 54.04 53.94
45. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:35.06 187 48.45 53.69 55.92 57.00
46. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 3:41.78 171 51.23 1:00.77 56.89 52.89


